

Commission canadienne de sûreté nucléaire

Record of Decision - Errata

In the Matter of

Applicant Ontario Power Generation Inc.

Subject Application to Renew the Nuclear Power

Reactor Operating Licence for the Pickering Nuclear Generating Station

Public Hearing April 4, 2018

Date(s) June 25 – 29, 2018

Erratum Date February 14, 2019

ERRATA

Ontario Power Generation Inc. Application to Renew the Nuclear Power Reactor Operating Licence for the Pickering Nuclear Generating Station

Following a hearing on April 4, 2018 and June 25 – 29, 2018, the Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission (CNSC), pursuant to section 24 of the *Nuclear Safety and Control Act*, renewed the Nuclear Power Reactor Operating Licence issued to Ontario Power Generation Inc. (OPG) for its Pickering Nuclear Generating Station (PNGS) located in Pickering, Ontario. The renewed licence, PROL 48.00/2028, is valid from September 1, 2018 until August 31, 2028. With this decision, the Commission also authorized Ontario Power Generation Inc. to operate the PNGS Units 5 – 8 up to a maximum of 295,000 equivalent full power hours.

The following corrections are made to the English version of the *Record of Decision* issued on December 20, 2018 by the Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission.

1. On page 63 of the document, paragraph 307, the sentence

"The OPG representative further explained that OPG reviewed the elongation data submitted in the intervention from RESD Inc., determined that the data did not reflect the maintenance and other lifecycle management activities undertaken by OPG, and stated that PNGS fuel channels would not be operated in the states suggested by the intervenor, such as off bearing."

erroneously refers to RESD Inc. and is therefore changed to

"The OPG representative further explained that OPG reviewed the elongation data submitted by an intervenor, determined that the data did not reflect the maintenance and other lifecycle management activities undertaken by OPG, and stated that PNGS fuel channels would not be operated in the states suggested by the intervenor, such as off bearing."

2. On page 123 of the document, paragraph 525, the list of participant funding recipients should include **Jerry Cuttler**, for a total of nine participant funding recipients.

Marc A. Leblanc

Secretary of the Commission

Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission

Approved on: FEB 1 4 2019

¹ S.C. 1997, c. 9.